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Results

Sample Size: 2346 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 7th - 8th March 2011

Westmlnstgr Voting 2010 General election Gender Age Social Grade
intention vote
Lib Lib
Total Con Lab Con Lab Male |Female|18-24|25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Dem Dem
Respondents in areas with local elections 1732 512 586 119 584 424 372 868 864 218 414 590 510 950 782
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there were local council elections in your area
on May 5th, how likely would you be to vote in
them, where 0 means you will definitely not vote,
and 10 means you definitely will vote.
0 - will definitely NOT vote 6 4 3 1 5 1 3 6 7 5 7 8 4 5 8
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 1
2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 5 4 1 0 2 2
3 3 2 4 1 1 2 4 4 2 8 5 2 1 2 4
4 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 4 1 2 0 2 1
5 6 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 8 9 6 6 5 5 7
6 3 3 2 10 2 2 4 4 2 6 7 1 1 4 2
7 7 6 9 3 7 11 5 8 5 9 8 6 5 6 7
8 7 10 6 4 7 5 7 6 7 8 5 7 7 7 7
9 7 5 6 19 5 5 13 7 6 6 7 6 7 8 5
10 - will definitely vote 52 59 59 56 59 63 52 51 53 27 43 55 67 54 50
Not sure 5 3 2 3 5 3 3 5 5 10 5 5 3 4 6
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And thinking about the candidates who are likely
to stand in local council elections in your area,
who would you vote for in a local council
election in your area on the 5th May?
[Excluding don't knows and wouldn't vote]
Conservative 34 90 2 0 79 1 10 31 37 33 33 31 38 38 29
Labour 39 2 89 1 5 87 29 40 37 44 44 41 31 33 46
Liberal Democrats 13 6 4 88 5 5 45 13 13 11 11 14 13 15 10
Another party or an independent 15 3 5 10 11 7 16 16 13 13 11 14 18 14 15
Other parties voting intention
United Kingdon Independence Party (UKIP) 6 1 0 1 6 1 4 7 5 4 4 6 7 5 7
Independent candidate 3 1 2 3 3 2 6 4 3 2 2 3 5 3 4
Green 2 0 1 3 0 1 5 2 3 4 3 2 2 3 1
British National Party (BNP) 2 0 0 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3
Another party 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non voters
Would not vote 7 3 2 0 6 1 5 8 6 10 8 8 3 6 7
Don't know 17 8 7 10 12 11 28 14 20 21 23 15 14 16 19
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Local Voting Intention [turnout weighted]
[Excluding don't knows and wouldn't vote, weighted
by turnout]
Conservative 34 90 2 0 80 1 10 32 37 34 35 30 38 37 31
Labour 38 1 89 1 5 87 28 39 38 39 43 42 32 34 44
Liberal Democrats 13 6 4 90 4 5 46 13 13 15 10 13 14 15 10
Another party or an independent 15 3 5 9 11 7 16 17 12 12 11 15 17 14 15
Other parties voting intention [turnout weighted]
United Kingdon Independence Party (UKIP) 6 1 1 1 6 2 3 7 4 3 4 6 7 5 6
Independent candidate 4 2 2 2 3 2 5 4 3 2 2 3 5 3 4
Green 2 0 1 4 0 1 5 2 3 5 3 2 2 3 1
British National Party (BNP) 2 0 0 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
Another party 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non voters [turnout weighted]
Would not vote 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0
Don't know 14 8 6 9 11 9 25 11 17 14 20 12 12 13 15
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